Livestock Sheep

Dept. F

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Show Day 10 a.m.

Superintendent: Nick Cotter

Livestock Superintendent: Luke Turner

Sheep Secretary: Kim Cotter

Total Premiums Offered: $7,969

Entry Fee: $5/entry

Pen Fee: $5/pen

Exhibitor Pass: $15.00 (limit 2)

Rules and Regulations

Entries should be postmarked by Tuesday, July 1, 2025.

Please send to: Fisher Fair c/o Sheep Dept, PO Box 764, Fisher, IL 61843-0764. Should you have any
questions, or wish to reserve space, please contact the Superintendent Nick Cotter at 217-493-9589.

Health papers will be collected upon arrival Tuesday night, July 8, 2025.

The Fair reserves the right to refuse any and all entries at the discretion of the sheep committee.
The Fair reserves the right to move exhibitors’ possessions as necessary.

Sheep Show will be judged at 8:00 am. Thursday, July 10, 2025 in the livestock show ring.
Registration papers must be submitted to the superintendent upon show day.

All livestock must be in place by 10:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 8, 2025. Entries will be accepted at 9:00 a.m.,
Wednesday, July 9, 2025.

Flock shall consist of ewe lamb, ewe one year or older, and any ram.
No dogs will be allowed in livestock barns.

Date Requirements

Junior animals born after January 1st of the current year
Senior animals born September 1st of the previous year to December 3lst of the previous year.



Premiums for Raom Classes
Ist—%$24 2nd—$18 3rd— $16 4th — $13

Premiums for Ewe, Flock & Market Lamb Classes

Ist—%$24 2nd—$18 3rd—$16 4th—$13 5th—$8 6th —$7

Lot 28 — Suffolk/Shropshire

28.01 Yearling Ram, under 2 years
28.02 Senior Ram Lamb
28.03 Junior Ram Lamb
28.04 Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
28.05 Senior Ewe Lamb

28.06 Junior Ewe Lamb

28.07 Flock

28.08 Champion Ram $25
28.09 Reserve Champion ROM.....eeennn: $15
2810 Champion Ewe $25
2811 Reserve Champion EWe.......eneeee. $15

Lot 29 — Hampshire
29.01 Yearling Ram, under 2 years
29.02 Senior Ram Lamb
29.03 Junior Raom Lamb
29.04 Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
29.05 Senior Ewe Lamb

29.06 Junior Ewe Lamb

29.07 Flock

29.08 Champion Ram $25
29.09 Reserve Champion ROM.....eerennns $15
2910 Champion Ewe $25

2911 Reserve Champion EWe.......mmerenn. $15



Lot 30 — Southdown/Cheviot

30.01

30.02
30.03
30.04
30.05
30.06
30.07
30.08
30.09
30.10

30.11

31.01

31.02
31.03
31.04
31.05
31.06
31.07
31.08
31.09
3110

311

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM........

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe........

Lot 31 — Columbia/Corriedale

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM............

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe......c..

Lot 32 — Dorset

32.01

32.02
32.03
32.04
32.05

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb
Junior Ram Lamb
Yearling Ewe, under 2 years

Senior Ewe Lamb



32.06
32.07
32.08
32.09
3210

321

Lot 33 —

33.01
33.02
33.03
33.04
33.05
33.06
33.07
33.08
33.09
33.10
33.11

Lot34 —

34.01
34.02
34.03
34.04
34.05
34.06
34.07
34.08
34.09
34.10
34.11

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM........

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe........o..

Oxford

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM..........

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe.........

Natural Colored

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Rom Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion RaOm...........

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe



Lot35 —

35.01
35.02
35.03
35.04
35.05
35.06
35.07
35.08
35.09
35.10
3511

Lot36 —
36.01
36.02
36.03
36.04

36.05

All other Wool Breeds

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM.......n.

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe.......

Commercial (Non Registered)

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe.........

Lot 37 — AllOther Meat Breeds

37.01
37.02
37.03
37.04
37.05
37.06
37.07
37.08
37.09
37.10
37.11

Yearling Ram, under 2 years
Senior Ram Lamb

Junior Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram

Reserve Champion ROM......oenn

Champion Ewe

Reserve Champion Ewe........e..



Lot 38 — Hair Breeds

38.01

38.02
38.03
38.04
38.05
38.06
38.07
38.08
38.09
38.10

38.11

Yearling Ram, under 2 yrs
Senior Ram Lamb
Junior Ram Lamb
Yearling Ewe, under 2 yrs
Senior Ewe Lamb

Junior Ewe Lamb

Flock

Champion Ram $25
Reserve Champion ROM....enen. $15
Champion Ewe $25
Reserve Champion EWe........ne $15

Lot 39 - SUPREME CHAMPION

39.01

39.02

Supreme Champion ROM ... $75

Supreme Champion EWe........ $75

Lot 40 — Market Lambs - Wether or Ewe Lambs

40.01

40.02
40.03
40.04
40.05
40.06
40.07
40.08

Class #1-Lightweight Market Lamb
Class #2-Mediumweight Market Lamb
Class #3-Mediumweight Market Lamb

Class #4-Heavyweight Market Lamb

Champion Market Lamb $75
Reserve Champion Market Lamb....... $50
Junior Showmanship (13 & UNder) ... $20

Senior Showmanship $25



