# Dept. F

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Show Day 10 a.m.

Superintendent: Nick Cotter

Livestock Superintendent: Luke Turner

Sheep Secretary: Kim Cotter

Total Premiums Offered: \$7,969

Entry Fee: \$5/entry

Pen Fee: \$5/pen

Exhibitor Pass: \$15.00 (limit 2)

### **Rules and Regulations**

- Entries should be postmarked by Tuesday, July 1, 2025.
- Please send to: Fisher Fair c/o Sheep Dept., PO Box 764, Fisher, IL 61843-0764. Should you have any questions, or wish to reserve space, please contact the Superintendent Nick Cotter at 217-493-9589.
- Health papers will be collected upon arrival Tuesday night, July 8, 2025.
- The Fair reserves the right to refuse any and all entries at the discretion of the sheep committee.
- The Fair reserves the right to move exhibitors' possessions as necessary.
- Sheep Show will be judged at 8:00 am. Thursday, July 10, 2025 in the livestock show ring.
- Registration papers must be submitted to the superintendent upon show day.
- All livestock must be in place by 10:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 8, 2025. Entries will be accepted at 9:00 a.m., Wednesday, July 9, 2025.
- Flock shall consist of ewe lamb, ewe one year or older, and any ram.
- No dogs will be allowed in livestock barns.

#### Date Requirements

- Junior animals born after January 1st of the current year
- Senior animals born September 1st of the previous year to December 31st of the previous year.

Premiums for Ram Classes

lst - \$24 2nd - \$18 3rd - \$16 4th - \$13

Premiums for Ewe , Flock & Market Lamb Classes

lst - \$24 2nd - \$18 3rd - \$16 4th - \$13 5th - \$8 6th - \$7

### Lot 28 — Suffolk/Shropshire

28.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
28.02	Senior Ram Lamb
28.03	Junior Ram Lamb
28.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
28.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
28.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
28.07	Flock
28.08	Champion Ram\$25
28.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
28.10	Champion Ewe\$25
28.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 29 — Hampshire

29.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
29.02	Senior Ram Lamb
29.03	Junior Ram Lamb
29.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
29.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
29.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
29.07	Flock
29.08	Champion Ram\$25
29.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
29.10	Champion Ewe\$25
29.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 30 - Southdown/Cheviot

30.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
30.02	Senior Ram Lamb
30.03	Junior Ram Lamb
30.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
30.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
30.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
30.07	Flock
30.08	Champion Ram\$25
30.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
30.10	Champion Ewe\$25
30.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 31 — Columbia/Corriedale

31.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
31.02	Senior Ram Lamb
31.03	Junior Ram Lamb
31.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
31.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
31.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
31.07	Flock
31.08	Champion Ram\$25
31.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
31.10	Champion Ewe\$25
31.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 32 – Dorset

32.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
32.02	Senior Ram Lamb
32.03	Junior Ram Lamb
32.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
32.05	Senior Ewe Lamb

32.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
32.07	Flock
32.08	Champion Ram\$25
32.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
32.10	Champion Ewe\$25
32.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

# Lot 33 – Oxford

33.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
33.02	Senior Ram Lamb
33.03	Junior Ram Lamb
33.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
33.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
33.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
33.07	Flock
33.08	Champion Ram\$25
33.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
33.10	Champion Ewe\$25
33.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

# Lot 34 — Natural Colored

34.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
34.02	Senior Ram Lamb
34.03	Junior Ram Lamb
34.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
34.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
34.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
34.07	Flock
34.08	Champion Ram\$25
34.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
34.10	Champion Ewe\$25
34.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 35 — All other Wool Breeds

35.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
35.02	Senior Ram Lamb
35.03	Junior Ram Lamb
35.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
35.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
35.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
35.07	Flock
35.08	Champion Ram\$25
35.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
35.10	Champion Ewe\$25
35.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

# Lot 36 — Commercial (Non Registered)

36.01	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
36.02	Senior Ewe Lamb
36.03	Junior Ewe Lamb
36.04	Champion Ewe\$25
36.05	Reserve Champion Ewe\$1

### Lot 37 — All Other Meat Breeds

37.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 years
37.02	Senior Ram Lamb
37.03	Junior Ram Lamb
37.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 years
37.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
37.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
37.07	Flock
37.08	Champion Ram\$25
37.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
37.10	Champion Ewe\$25
37.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

### Lot 38 — Hair Breeds

38.01	Yearling Ram, under 2 yrs
38.02	Senior Ram Lamb
38.03	Junior Ram Lamb
38.04	Yearling Ewe, under 2 yrs
38.05	Senior Ewe Lamb
38.06	Junior Ewe Lamb
38.07	Flock
38.08	Champion Ram\$25
38.09	Reserve Champion Ram\$15
38.10	Champion Ewe\$25
38.11	Reserve Champion Ewe\$15

# Lot 39 - SUPREME CHAMPION

39.01	Supreme	Champion	Ram	\$75
-------	---------	----------	-----	------

39.02 Supreme Champion Ewe.....\$75

### Lot 40 — Market Lambs - Wether or Ewe Lambs

40.01	Class #1-Lightweight Market Lamb		
40.02	Class #2-Mediumweight Market Lamb		
40.03	Class #3-Mediumweight Market Lamb		
40.04	Class #4-Heavyweight Market Lamb		
40.05	Champion Market Lamb\$75		
40.06	Reserve Champion Market Lamb\$50		
40.07	Junior Showmanship (13 & Under)\$20		
40.08	Senior Showmanship\$25		